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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: BOWMANVILLE BIBLE CHRISTIAN CIRCUIT (includes points in of the town of Bowmanville,
village of Haydon, Tyrone in Darlington Township, Bethesda in Darlington Township, Salem in Darlington
Township, Providence in Darlington Township, as well as the village of Orono and the village of Leskard in
Clarke township), 1858-1884

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2022.076L 210s-1 Marriage register [12 loose pages] 1858-1878
3-6 Marriage stub for clergymen [ 1 stub- 1884
marriage took place in Peterboro no church
name]

SERIES 2: CHURCH STREET METHODIST CHURCH, BOWMANVILLE (includes records of the
Bowmanville Bible Christian Circuit and Bowmanville Wesleyan Methodist Church), 1838-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2022.076L 1-4 Baptismal register 1860-1890
210s-2 Marriage register [cover is ripped] 1879-1887
210s-3 Marriage register 1893-1897
1-5 --- 1897-1903
Membership Records
2022.076L 9-1 Circuit Register 1883-1901
Women’s Groups Records
2022.061L 5-5 Ladies Aid minutes 1890-1894
1-1 --- 1895-1898
1-2 --- 1899-1902
3-4 --- 1918-1925
5-6 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1885-1896
1-3 --- 1896-1903
Board and Committee Records
2022.076L 4-2 Trustee minutes 1889-1918
2022.076L 4-1 Quarterly Board minutes 1890-1917
Legal and Property Records
2022.076L 19-18 Indenture 1858
19-17 - - - [ copies ] 1858, 1859
19-11 --- 1860
19-15 --- 1900
19-14 - - - and declaration 1915
19-13 Property records: Map of town of Bowmanville 1869
[hand sketch with lot numbers]
19-10 Property records: Abstract of title 1838-1890,
1828-ca.1895,
1890
19-12 Mortgage 1860, 1876,
1879, 1890
19-16 Insurance 1890

Youth Group Records
2022.076L 12-3 Epworth League minutes 1890-1901
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SERIES 2: BOWMANVILLE METHODIST CHURCH cont.

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.076L

20-7

210s-6

14-8

14-9

Service Bulletins
Anniversary concert

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book for livery stable

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1918

1853-1861

1891, 1893-
1896, 1899
1903,1905-1906,
1908,1910-1911,
1915,1918-1921

SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH, BOWMANVILLE (includes Bowmanville Methodist Church), 1900-

2022

2022.076L

2022.076L

210s-4
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19-1
19-2
19-3
194
19-5
19-6

3-3
3-4

19-7

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms

Marriages [ last page has 3 undated
marriages by J.E. Griffiths 1941-1947]

Burials
Baptismal register

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

1900-1958
1900-1941;

1900-1958
1958-1990
1991-2022
1922-1943
1943-1947
1947-1952
1952-1959
1960-1965
1961-1967
1965-1974
1974-1980
1980-1986
1986-1993
1993-2003
2003-2021
1958-1968
1968-1976
1976-1987
1987-2001
2001-2019
2019-2022

1911-1937
1938-1958
1958-1982
1982-2022
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SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2022.076L

14-6

13-2
13-3
13-4

10-4

11-6
11-5
4-3

11-7
11-4
9-6

10-3
10-1

5-1
5-2
8-5

6-5
6-6
6-7
8-3
10-5
8-4
9-3

Board and Committee Records

Constitutions

Board and Committee meeting minutes

Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

- - - Correspondence and reports
Official Board minutes

Congregational Council minutes

Executive Council minutes

Board of Trustee minutes
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1989, 2014,
2017
1977-1978
1979-1981
1982-1983
1984
1985-1986
1987
1988-1989
1990-1991
1992
1993-1994
1995

1996

1997

1998
1999-2000
2001

2002
2003-2004
2005-2006
2007-2008
2009-2010
2011-2012
2013
2013-2014
1935-1970
1970-1977
1929-1950
1953-1956
1958-1960
1960-1969
1970-1977
1960-1967
1944-1958
1959-1979
1977-1983
1988-1992
1992-1995
1996-2002
2002
2003-2005
2006-2008
2008-2010
2011-2013
2013-2017
1983-1988
2018-2020
1959-1991
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SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.061L

4-4
9-5
12-1
12-2
5-4
10-2
55
56
8-10
11-1
6-1

8-8
6-2
13-1
11-2
11-3
8-9

20-3

20-5

20-9

20-10
20-11

20-12
20-1

20-2

20-13
20-14
20-15
20-16
20-17
20-18
20-4

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Board of Trustee minutes
Congregational meeting minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes
Building Committee minutes
Property Committee minutes

Outreach and Communications Committee
minutes

Membership Committee minutes

Worship Committee minutes

Pastoral Care and Membership Committee

Legal/Property Records

Memorandum of agreement [re deed number
10493 (1934)]

Property records various

Property records: agreement for sale of land
re. A.A. Dewell

Property records re sale of 58 Division St
Property records re Appraisal report 58
Division St.

Property records re parking

Deed of Land [ copies]

Deed of Land

Insurance records

Correspondence re Bowmanville shed

Women’s Groups Records

Women'’s Association minutes (includes
Ladies Aid minutes)

Women’s Association minutes

---Groups 1,4,6,9, and 11
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Date

1987, 1990-2005

1959-1997
1998-2006
2007-2010
1977-1985
1961-1964
1977-1986
1986-1997
1995-2000
2001-2014
1977-1988

1997
1986-1996
1992
2006-2015
2015-2018
2014-2019

1966

1926, 1993,
2004
1964

1986
1986

1995-1996
1934

1946

1972-1985
2006-2007
2011-2012
2012-2015
2016-2018
2018-2022
1963-1966

1925-1932

1937-1945
1937-1943
1945-1949
1949-1956
1957-1961
1932-1936
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SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2022.061L

2022.061L
2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L

2022.061L

2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L
2022.061L

2022.076L

2022.061L
2022.076L

2022.061L
2022.076L

2022.061L

2-
1-
1-
2-

o O NO

2-2
16-3
2-5
2-10
2-3
2-4
16-2
5-7
6-3
2-8
2-7
5-3
5-4
16-1
3-1

4-2
16-6
16-7
4-3
17-7
3-6
6-6
3-7
4-4
3-3
17-6
5-2
3-5
17-3
4-6
3-2
17-5
5-1
17-8
18-2
18-3
16-8
4-5
17-1
16-4
17-4
18-1
5-8
5-9

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
W.A minutes / Catering minutes
---Group 10

---Group 5

---Group 5

---Group 1

---Group 1

---Group 10

---Group 3

---Group 15

- - - executive minutes

- --Group 12

---Group 4

- - - membership lists

Women'’s Missionary Society minutes

Centre St. Circle minutes
United Church Women minutes Unit 9, 10,
and 11

---Unit 14, 12, 10
---Unit16/14
---Unit 12/5
---Unit 8

- - - Unit 13 [ loose pages]
---Unit5
---Unit7
---Unit7
---Unit7
---Unit7
---Unit2
---Unit2
---Unit2
---Unit 6
---Unit6
---Unit6

- - - Unit 6 / Esther Unit
- - - Esther Unit

- - - Esther Unit
---Unit9
---Unit9
---Unit 17
---Unit 1
---Unit 3
---Unit 3
---Unit4
---Unit4

Page 5 of 7

Date

1950-1956
1948-1956
1949-1956
1956-1961
1952-1959
1960-1961
1957-1961
1957-1961
1958-1961
1958-1961
1959-1961
1959-1980
[n.d.]

1922-1926
1930-1933
1948-1954
1955-1961
1948-1959
1962-1963

1962-1967
1962-1971
1962-1970
1962

1973-1980
1962-1963
1962-1963
1962-1964
1962-1968
1968-1973
1973-1983
1984-1994
1962-1970
1971-1978
1979-1991
1962-1970
1971-1983
1984-1989
1989-1995
1995-2003
2004-2010
1962-1973
1972-1978
1962-1972
1962-1976
1974-1983
1983-1987
1981-1987
1987-1989
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SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2022.076L

2022.061L

2022.076L

2022.061L

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.076L

2022.076L

18-4
16-5
17-2
6-1
4-7
6-2
6-4
18-8
18-5
18-6
18-7
19-8
6-5

20-6

12-5

6-4
14-7
12-4

20-8

210s-5

14-10
14-11
14-12

14-13
15-1

15-2
15-3
154
15-5

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
United Church Women Anna Unit
- - - Executive minutes

- - - membership lists units 16 and 14

- - - membership / envelopes [ back of book]
- - - membership / envelopes

- - -membership / envelopes

- - - membership / envelopes

- - - visitation / card list

“History of Trinity UCW”- [See UCCA
catalogue for item-level descriptions of
photographs]

Inauguration and anniversary records

Youth Groups Records
Mission Band minutes

Records of Other Groups
Ladies Bible Class minutes
Amica club minutes

Jack and Jill Club minutes

Service Bulletins
UCW special services and events

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
fund financial record book [ incl. mission and
service, 1993-1996; special fund, 1980-1981;
invest in ministry fund,1982-1984; building
fund/benevolent fund/memorial fund, 1992-
1996]

Financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual report
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Date

1995-2004
1968-1975
1976-1989
1979-1986
1989-1996
2001-2005
1962-1963
1962-1980
1965-1972
1982-1994
1995-2015
1978-1979
1962-1976

1961, 2002,
2012

1956-1968

1934-1941
1957-1960
1974-1985

1992

1980-1996

1906-1936

1925-1931

1934-1948
1950-1952,
1954-1957

1958, 1966-1969

1970-1971,
1973-1979
1980-1985
1986-1990
1991-1995
1996-2001



Trinity United Church (Bowmanville, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports (cont.)
2022.076L 15-6 Annual report

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Conferences Annual Reports
Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1264.287
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2002-2004,2010,
2014, 2019-2021



